CENTRAL TENDERS BOARD

TENDER NOTICE

Tender for Upgrade of the Electrical System at Jean Pierre Complex, Ministry of Sports and Youth Affairs.

Tenders are invited for Upgrade of the Electrical System at Jean Pierre Complex, Ministry of Sports and Youth Affairs

Tender documents may be obtained during normal working hours at the Central Tenders Board's Office, 116 Frederick Street, Port of Spain. Any further technical information may be obtained during normal working hours from Mr. Marlon Williams, Electrical Engineer II, Electrical Branch, Ministry of Works and Transport. Telephone No: 623 – 1597.

Tenderers are required to pay a tender deposit of **Two Hundred Dollars** (\$200.00) payable by cash or certified cheque to the Director of Contracts and attach the original receipt to their tender.

Tenders must be accompanied by the following:

- (i) Valid Income Tax and Valued Added Tax Clearance Certificates issued by the Board of Inland Revenue and
- (ii) Valid Certificate of Compliance issued in accordance with the National Insurance Act.

A pre-tender meeting which includes a site visit is scheduled for 26th June, 2007 at 10.00 a.m. at the Jean Pierre Complex, Wrightson Road Extension, Port of Spain.

Sealed tenders, one (1) original and five (5) copies of the Form of Tender and Priced Bills of Quantities will be received up to <u>1.00 p.m. on Thursday 5th July, 2007.</u> Envelopes must be addressed to the Chairman, Central Tenders Board and marked on the outside: -

"Tenders for the Upgrade of the Electrical System at Jean Pierre Complex, Ministry of Sports and Youth Affairs

and must be deposited in the **BROWN** Tenders Box located in the lobby of the Board's Office.

Tenderers are asked to note that the dimensions of the slot in the Tenders Box are $37.5 \text{ cm} \times 5.5 \text{ cm}$.

Tenders will be opened shortly thereafter. The tenderer or his representative may be present at the opening.

Late tenders will **<u>not</u>** be considered in any circumstances.

The Board does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any other tender.

Tenders Notices may also be viewed at http://www.finance.gov.tt/tenders

S. MOHAMMED Deputy Chairman Central Tenders Board

CTB: 13/2/8

June 12, 2007